

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DR. MARK SCOTT

Helen Hughes, Vice Chairman Lori Johnson Dr. Rick Unruh **BOARD MEMBERS** MR. FRED WILSON, CHAIRMAN

DAVE CROCKETT HOKE MORROW BRYAN UPSHAW

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 10, 2021 Release #2021/22 – 012 <u>Contact:</u> Jennifer C. Jones, Director of Community & School Affairs, (478) 988-6390, <u>Jennifer.C.Jones@hcbe.net</u>

Pearl Stephens Elementary School Council Holding Elections



HOUSTON COUNTY, GA – Pearl Stephens Elementary School will conduct School Council elections on Sept. 23, 2021, at 5:30 p.m. Elections will be held for two business/parent one-year term positions and one parent representative two-year position.

The school will hold school council elections virtually. For more information, please contact Donna Hunter via email <u>donna.hunter@hcbe.net</u> or (478) 929-7895 for more information.

<u>Pearl Stephens Elementary</u> is located at 420 Pearl Stephens Way in Warner Robins; Gloria Smith serves as principal.

###